Borrowings  4.03% - (5,008,599) (62,926) - (5,071,525)

   1,042,551 (3,177,957) (62,926) (215,030) (2,413,362)

31 December 2013

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalent  2.49% 10,854,208 -  5,156 10,859,364

Short-term deposits with

maturity over 3 months

2.79% - 413,642  - 413,642

Trade and other receivables  5.00% - 1,000,000  7,487,140 8,487,140

Guarantee deposits  3.39% - 1,372,901  - 1,372,901

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables   - -  (7,051,888) (7,051,888)

Borrowings  2.50% - (700,000)  - (700,000)

   10,854,208 2,086,543  440,408 13,381,159

_______________________________________________________________________________

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANICAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

~67~

Note 25:   Financial Risk Management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates,

with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax (through the impact on floating

rate financial assets and financial liabilities).

 CONSOLIDATED

  2014 2013

+0.04% (4

basis points)

-0.04% (4

basis points)

+0.04% (4

basis points)

-0.04% (4

basis points)

  $ $ $ $

Cash at bank  417 (417) 4,342 (4,342)

Tax charge at 30% （2013: 30%）  (125) 125 (1,303) 1,303

After tax increase / (decrease)   292 (292) 3,039 (3,039)

Significant assumptions used in interest rate exposure sensitivity analysis:

(i) Reasonable possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the current levels of debt,

relationships with financial institutions and economic forecaster’s expectations

(ii) The net exposure at balance date is representative of what the Group was and is expecting to be

exposed to in the next twelve months from balance date.

Note 26:   Key Management Personnel Disclosures

   CONSOLIDATED